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OIL & GAS DIVISION

\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEFT OF MINES

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. DATE___ January 2, 1973

Surface Owner___ A, Engelke Company___National Petroleum Corporation

Address  Creston, West Vipginia = Address— Columbus, Qhi
Mineral Owner___Cabot Corporation Farm __Julia A, Blankenship Acres_ 50

Address P.0. Box 628, Charleston.W.Va. 25322 Location (wawrs)_L'ﬂUg Kanawha River

Coal Owner None Well No 1 Elevation__985
Address District__Spring Creek Dist. County_ Wirt

Coal Operator None Quadrangle Spencer

Address s 24_ ) ;/LAJZ‘

~ INSPEGTOR
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE e, L NS

A;l‘l pProvisions being in accordance with Chapter 22 > 2L PO PH: 7 f 7/ X3

of theW. Va, Code, the location 1s hereby approved . ; At
.A% - This permit shall expire m 223

operati R S A

perations have/not commenced by 5 — 3- /7 i KO/ F 5

Deputy Director -~ 011 & Gas Division

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated _O_Q_t.Qbiué_,— 1972 by Cabot

Corporation made to _National Petroleum COIrp. and recorded on the _ 24 day of October
19%_, in _Wirt County, Book __46 Page _ 350
_ X NEWWELL ___ DRILLDEEPER ______REDRILL _________FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

P.0.Box 29228

Address Street
of
Well Operator Columbus
City or Town
Ohio 439213/
State
*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved

and the well operator authorized to proceed. , X

&
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THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO_ X DRILL

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known)

NAME Stonestreet Tands Company
ADDRESS ___Box 350, Spencer, W.Va. 25276
TELEPHONE 927-2800

2000

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL:

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Big Tnjun

DEEPEN

FRACTURE-STIMULATE
RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME Ken Priest

ADDRESS __Rox 246, Charleston, Y. Va

TELEPHONE

343-598/,

ROTARY

CABLE TOOLS X

TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS COMB. X STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16
13 - 10 20 20 Cement to Surface
ot i 300 300 Cement to Surface
8-5/8 200 Q= None
7
5%
4% 2000 2000 150 Sacks
3 Perf. Top
2 Perf. Bottom
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 150  FEET “SALT WATER _ 1600 FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS None )
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? None BY WHOM?

TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-

four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt

thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for

Coal Company, Owner or Operatof) 4f/ 23/ 260D dnder

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the

Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title



Presi(lcnl December 6, 1974
Kenneth W. Priest

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

0i1 and Gas Wells Division
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Gentlemen:

With reference to your notice of December 5, 1974, your records
should indicate that I have not been an agent for National
Petroleum Corporation for quite some time. As far as I know

the present operator of the Julia B]ankensh1p Wells #1 & 2,
Spring Creek District, Wirt County, is the Mumma 0il Product1on :
Company, whose address 158

3620 Hamilton Boulevard
Allentown, Pennsylvania 18103

Sincerely yours,

Kenneth W. Priest
'President

KWP:ct

Enclosure

Charleston National Plaza « Suite 1030 01 / 6 12024
Fost Office Box 246 o Cﬂnarﬂesﬁon, West Virgﬁnid 25321 o 304.-343-5

. - ) .
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Dat ' /‘":-‘ﬂ FL , 197

FORM IV-35 PRRERRETS oy e Yo
* {Obverse) Well No BeAih KELSHIP "/
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT . = .
(08-78, OF APEWET R D7 = 5" - L/C
d SRS LuiRYs Pond:ohiiea ~LWELOR STINJLATRTE.S, S8 FHEISC 4L CHANGE vate Coundry Permi-
WELL TYPE: 0i1l é / as é £ Liquid Injection / jaste Disposzl /
(If "Gas", Production_X / Underground storaze___ / Deep ! SHalls
g9
LOCATION: Zlevation: /72 Watershed: Z// /4 ///,'A/
B e g e e ] e <
District: SFL/i (¥7ex county: /«ﬁ///\// Quadrangle )Z N EES
vor i e Sl O iYW -
WELL OPERATOR _ /L' siidi/A Lre JE2D CoO- DESIGNATED AGENT (L4 LY L éy/; (ol d
radress _ /-39 AHc AxTHIK Y2y, Address [)u—s/uz /& z/f Ll
LB r7e/ el Vo ) 7.2 i
PERMITTED WGRK: Drillé&p) / Convert / Drill deeper Redril! Frasture oy st inulate ]
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /
‘Other physical change in well (specify)
PERMIT ISSUED ON _ e smAc A D4 19 7R OIL & GAS INSRECTOR FOR THIJ W.EK
(IF APPLICARLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON Name -
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED Address
» 19
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Bié- :L[VIL’A/ Depth /G PK a2z
Depth of completed well, Z¢ 4 feet Rotary / Cable Tools _X
Water strata depth: Fresh, feet; salt, J7.7 5 reet .
4/ = .
Coal seam depths: /{iéﬂ,/i: Is coal being mined in the area? ﬂgé/z 7 /d/‘vw

Work was commenced 19 , and completed

/-—::,6’ Pars 5 12

12/ 3:‘"/7 Z ,
7 4

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVAL EENENT, PILL=TF T
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACXS
) Size |Gradelper ftiNew jUsediFor drillinglLeft in welll (Cubic fee:
ccaductor iinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes o
Intermediacze 5‘/1;_ ?b‘, 2( O AE 0 R0 58 Spex S
Production ,-}Zh /fé/.ﬁ" /7"/5’ Depthe set
Tubing .
Liners Blar Pomesd aqsh
= ~ 7 A .
e ||y X Zp0 20 0 CMENTED T2 Siftpe = - e = o
2 p#e2 | ¢
i
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formaticn /7/(_' J:—A:G’L’/L/ ay zone devin  JSGEC - /fr/
Gas: Initial open flow, 5/;% 1, Mcf/d 011 Initié‘. open flow, 5&0‘& 2E1l/3
Final open flow, Zé & Mcf/d Final open flow, ”-5/ Bbi/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests, i hours
Statde i essure, l 22 psig (surface measurement) after 5 ho QJ/26/2024
L<f applicable Zue to multiplq completion--]
Second producing formation A///[ﬂ( & Pay zone depth A
Gas Inictial open flow, Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow, SAsREg
" Tinwel_ cpen flow, Mcf/d Tinal orsn flow, 1;:;/«;
Tire of open flow between initial and :"'iraA tests, ___°  hours
S a:ie rogK psig (surface measurement) after hours shut <drn )

¢




FORM IV-35
(Reverse)

[08-78]

%7

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING,

PHYSICAL CHANGE, E=TC.

[0 B LATED i Ept VA SRR W T 3 /';Z;/-}’F AR T /'%Tf e CEM
/1568 = rfige 7
[FRACED (0cTrH 570 BOS ofF dgre ke AND 42 e F 24 g
JTAE DT By iR o e
WELL LOG
Remarks
FORMAT ION Color Hgg?tor Top Feet ngggm i?élﬁiiﬁswngiT‘iéﬁT,°§1?1§n§'§§?
Formation ~ Color  Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet | Oil, Gas or Water  * Remarks
Sandstone  Brn nard 0 140
shale grey soft 140 410
Sandstone  grey nard 410 480
Shale arey soft 480 1245
Sandstone  white hard 1245 1420
Shale grey soft 1420 1625
Sandstone  white  hard 1625 1760 SAL] wATER
Shale grey soft 1760 1812
Big Lime grey hard 1812 1894
Big Injun white hard 1894 1994 o7l & gas
Shale grey soft 1994 2023
Total Depth 2023 |
(over)

*® Indicates Flectric Log tops in the remarks section.

(Attach separate sheete to complete as necessary)

//”/ C Ll /T [ /2 /A//zy/// /L

{:7

Well Operator

By lf/Jﬂ< o By it A

Ibts o s &

7/ e
- ol S i

NOTE: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as

follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log'
8hall mean a .systematic, detailed
geologtial record of all formations,
ineluding coal, encountered in the
drilling of q well."

<

“)

01/26/2024



0G-11 \\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
/

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
\17 OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No..M

Oil or Gas Well <Z e

(KIND)

CASING AND sjnleEILNG L&?L'I_N ! PACKERS
TUBING
Cempany Fia i ST L z
=E ST s L
L L 7 AP I LT Size

Address__ <. FPUT, Tzl =

16 Kind of Packer.
Farm_(ZEE 72 2 B A e B.5T7

13
Well No._ =< _ 10 Size of
District SIZTLANG CHELF County £eLZ77 84

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilli tedeee v o o - h_

rilling completed Total dept 5 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot____ 2_ Perf. bottom o
Initial open flow—___________ /10ths Water in____ Inch | Ciners Used Pert. top
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure Ths o NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. [ COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: LA P =P T2 oo kféz_c/‘//?

LR [TITEY CEPE T r s M

//‘éfﬁ’éﬂf(mé'ﬂﬁf'cﬂd/ﬁi}»
CREGL T e AV CA IS4

e rs77 7o EGFCLITFTHOF7 ST Ar T iy B VPP T 7 A

2T B P e T frat £ T,

LRI ST e S S S

A= Lo T e g FR P P e
LD ATy e = ]

Pt PV _

DATE

<«

e




2024

REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTTON

IV-39-WC GAS VOLUMES iN Qnﬂ d1u.73 i REPORT DATH
S LRI, = U OIL IN BARRCLLS @ 60 DEGREES mva&Vmumw
DEPARTMENT - MINES i e , =
DIVISION - OII. AND GAS OPERATOR 7/, 7074 (i FXREDUE 774 . N

YCAR 19 ¢

NPT ¥7-/t2-C/¢ TARM J fisipnzn'sisP? "/ COUNTY [Le'ia7 AVG. FLOW PRESSURE _ {5 SHIT=-TN PRFSSIRE /75

GAS MCF KX [0E L¢3 243 LY _23¢ _Ze3 GAS
OIL BRI I R F- L M- X6 A RE w2l 3 22 3 RY Al 2l 5. 2 n- 011,
DAYS ON LINE 3 2% 3/ 7¢ % 3¢ 3/ 7/ _3F

YEAR 19___

AP I'ARM COUNTY AVG. FLOW PRESSURF, SHUT-IN PRESSURE

GAS MCF GAS
OIL BBL  J- F M- A- M- s i B~ S- 0- N B . OIL
DAYS ON LINE

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE

Section 271. 804 ~m“

In accordance with Section 271,804 (b) please list all other wells
which are to be used in determining this well classification under
Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS

TOTALS




. 5 T ' 3 i
N I = = ~— - 5
" i 2 3 _ Latitude S99 <0 ;
— 1 ‘
< i
Q57
s \ °\
2 \ ®
‘(
o
]
=2
|
3 5
-
Topo. Lo
! Il
i . . umbd
\ % Junna Blanxensnip Cuc
\ =N\ 50 A, gt
\ )
<\
®\
% & 4 7 o
N\ W o~
% " J
< 5“;/ a&"'
o< "™
Y‘B\q \ r IS
§ N\ ‘~\ 'SOY'
N 510‘\
X
\\
Minimum Error of Closure__.._../..-./_«.f..of_'- kT B Mt 0 it e s
New Location . (X Source of Elevation ... yelL  Fiks Ao .. NL&T ._J.lz. éu&,iiz Ly SIS
Drill Deeper ._....[] A, the under5|gned hereby certlfy that this mop is correct to the best of my knowl-
Abandonment . ___[] edge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.*
jati ) TroLue m o.
Company Nationai Pe L C STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Aadress CoLumbus Ownic DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
utia A BLankgnsnip
Farm _JuLta K CHARLESTON
Teact__|  Acres_ DO Lease No. AOL
Well (Farm) No.__ 1 Serial No.___________ WELL LOZC! ZT' o N; ,M; AP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 7285 FILE NO. =
01/26/2024
Svannge —S"anC1 - 4+ Denotes location of well on United States
County Wirt Dlstm. ny Creex - Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500 lat-
P - M‘ itude and longitude lines being represented
e by border lines as shown.
Engineer's Registration No.
File No. Drswing. N i e De.noteo one ‘inch spaces on border line
s ; of original tracing.
Date _/2-29-72 Scale_/ = <ROO “




State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision
(harleston 25305

November 14, 1973

Mr. Ken Priest
pP-0. Box 246
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Priest:

Our letter to you as Agent for National Petroleum Corp.
dated November 2, 1973 has been returned to us marked "Refused",
"Not Agent for National Petroleum any longer."

Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 1k, says in part: "Every
well operator required to designate an agent under this section
shall within five days after termination of such designation notify
the department of such terminiation and designate a new agent.”

If you are no longer an Agent for this company it would
be worth your while to make sure a new agent is registered with us.
Until a new agent is designated we have no choice but to hold you
responsible as National Petroleum's Agent.

If you have any questions please feel free to call.

Very truly yours,
— e
s Aot

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
0i1 and Gas Division

RLD/1s

e - /6

01/26/2024
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- SEP 121973
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES . L & C !
b= 4. € ‘
Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Permit Number Wirte == Farm_dJulig Blankenship Acres_ 99
National Petroleum Corp.
Ed Xnegevich Location of Well
Company c/o Ed K i Li vy
6161 busch blvd,

Address I

Street Company Well No.

trsommanc District spring Creek
City
& i Ead County dirt

State
Responsible Agent___ 4 Snezevich
Address 0461 busch Elvd,, Columbus, Chio

Sen!
The above described well is being posted this 1 day of Sep't. 5 192. A copy of

this violation notice has this day been posted at the well site and either delivered personally or sent by Registered Mail, (return
receipt requested) to the above address in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 22, Article 4, Section lg of the Official
Code of West Virginia for the following violation.

Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 13. 1

Administrative Regulation Rule No. 2 118

Detailed description of violation:

Secte 1t Waste of Uas in the production of cil. Flowing proceedures have been

ueed eince the well was completed,

Rule 2: 18 Wecessary equigment has not been installed in the well to prevent
the waste of gas.

You are hereby granted until ___ Lunedistely | 19

to totally abate the above described violation.

Failure to comply with this order will prompt action by the Oil and Gas Division under Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 17,
Offenses, Penalties, or Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 18, Injunctive Relief of the West Virginia Code.

Signed_Pettory Z-
(y’and Gas Inspector -

7
Date Sep'ie 11, 973

l W : 01/26/2024
Oop - Hrtlctoy
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S/ 5 CEN ‘ g‘ gl
i | | | o
- 1 2 3 Latitude 39
'_‘ Q N\a' r*C c‘\ /
G M £ et 5
_.20 Y
3¢ 'Q
2 o
— N
@
o U"SDE/
S82:308 50w
\ Fso - SR g
X 2
3 \ .EAJ
N\ & 3
N
\ +
N Wet =1
N esey. 985 Topo. Lo
N T
QAN .
Blankensnip ucs™®
50 A. gront
NN
‘@ﬂ\
N
& g B
N\
N\
‘L‘ \
\ﬂ“\ﬂ N\
5 N
N 5«°“
N
Minimum Error of Closure ool IR SATRTN e e e
Saw Locakion.._X Source of Elevation.... w/ekt  Eihe HNo.  WIRT __ Gl2 Ewd3327 .
Drill Deeper .. O “|, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of myknowl
Abandonment 7] edge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.”

Company Nationa) Petroruem Co.

Address CoLumbus  Onio

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Farm _Juiia A. BLankansnip

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Tract_]_____ Acres_i_O__Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.__1  Serial No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) 285

CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
—uzm‘ﬂézéﬁz' 024

Quadrangle q pa nedae

Distri

C<->unty Wirt

Engineer

«. Sprin Qﬁe& i
1

FILE NO.
4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500 lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented

).l s =/

Engineer’'s Registration No.

by border lines as shown.

Fite No. Drawing No.

Date

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

/2-29-72 Scale_/ = 00’
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BE@EWE@

DEC 1 91973

,\l) OD STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL & GAS DJy)g;
/ / DEPARTMENT OF MINES o IVISioN
Zq 4o _ o Dtr“’QFNﬂNES
Y Oil and Gas Division
(8 WELL RECORD Rotary Ol
N Cable Gas Y5 o
Quagrangle_Sp_enc_er Recycling Comb. o N
w ‘T 618 Water Flood__ Storage
Permit No.__9'9 Disposal .
(Kind)
Company__National Petroleum Corporatio? Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Address P, 0. Box 29228, Columbus, Qhio Tubing Drilling in Well Cu. ft. (Sks.)
FarmdJulia A. Blankenship  Acres_50
Location (waters) Little Kanawha Size
Well No.__1_ Blev. 985 506
District Spring Creek County Wirt Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10"
Alvin Engleke 95/8
Address._Glenville, W. Va. 8 5/8 300 300 cemented to surfac
Mineral rights are owned by Cabot Corp. 7 1842 0
Address___Charleston, W. Va. 5 1/2 ~
Drilling Commenced 12/28/72 41/2 2020 2020 50 sacks
Drilling Completed 2/12/73 3
Initial opén flow show cu. ft. show bbls. 2 1945 1945
Final production_lQ_O_M___cu. ft. per day 25 ppls. Liners Used
Well open hrs. before test RP.

Well treatment details:

Perf. injun 1960-90 34 holes

Attach copy of cementing record.

fraced Injun with 810 bbl. water & 40,000# 20/40

sand by Halliburton

Coal was encountered at none Inches
Fresh water Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand. Big Injun Depth 1960-90

Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

Sandstone  Brn hard 0 140

shale grey soft 140 410

Sandstone grey hard 410 480

Shale grey soft 480 1245

Sandstone  white hard 1245 1420

Shale grey soft 1420 1625

Sandstone white hard 1625 1760

Shale grey soft 1760 1812

Big Lime grey hard 1812 1894

01/26/2024

Big Injun white hard 1894 1994 oil & gas

Shale grey soft 1994 2023

Total Depth 2023

(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.




Formation

Color

Hard or Soft

Top Feet

Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

01/26/2024

Date December 17 b . |973

APPROVED Natignal Petroleum Corp.  Owner

Byu%wj /ﬂf%

(Title)
Glenn A. McQuate, Geologist
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Permit No..w

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well_<Z o

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN L‘I’-ZV:I'LLN PACKERS
Company P 2P 2 P TUBING DRILLING
BB LT T
&AL 7 AP Iy FLLAT Size
Address__ <<, (P, T 72T g
i 16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm__([JZLlrZ 2 B T a2 5577
13
Well No._=<"_ 10 Size of
District_S#Z, CHEZLF County L2277 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth______
rilling complete otal dept 3 Pert. Sop
Date shot Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom..______.
wye 1 d Pert.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Tiners Use erl, top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

Rock pressure

1bs hrs.

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names

Remarks: g e rmerroe ~7vrs CCERC TP P oo M T o P LT e T S

LLTL [ TETED LT, r 75 HP5 aecss T 7 P e CATTEE L
FPCASPTZRES e o LT 780 7 et i CE252 2S5 e T
2L T E L7 7 FratZ & A

AT IO E e e B = >
A2 Zozce L R F LT AP e e

Mafzzd//ﬁﬁrdzéx%m

Wt P a e

DATE

<

o ilriopiria




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM__ DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

v

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/26/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
‘

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

DECEIVE])

JAN 291973

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES
Permit No. L IRT-016 Oil or Gas Well_U8S
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
N . I ! TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company_ational *etroleum Corporatjon
~ Y- @ Size
Address___Golumbus, Uhio
g . 16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm Julia A, BlankenshiP
& 8 1028
Well No.__L it 300 Size of
Distriet__Spring Creek chingt _ Wirt 8%
/ 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced L/12 /73
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth.cccoee n Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_______
' d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch S T erf. top
Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.______ Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Drilling at 1028 ft. Hank Pence Cable Tool drilline Contractor.

1/23/73

PATE

j77jﬁ/'“1;LJ{/¢Z

o) 112612628




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

PeTRGTY26/2024



0G-11 V

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

DECEIVE])

OIL

FEB 21 1973

& GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEFT. oF MINES

Permit No "“IIRT"é 16 Oil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
CASING AND uleD IN L‘ll-:vrg_ll_n PACKERS
Company National Petroleum Corporatipn ™e™e L
Address__c0lumbus, Chio .
. . 16 Kind of Packer__________
Farm___Julia A. Blankenship
13
Well No._L 10 300 - Lemented &R spuirface.
" TTs 28
Distriet_ opring Creek County Wirt % 8 102¢
s 7 1#30 De
A - pth set
Drilling commenced 1 /12 /73
slopis_L% 2031
Drilling completed Total depth______ " Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2__ Perf. bottom__________
: d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Livers Thee B
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.______Date
y NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lIbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Drilling at 2731 ft. Hank Pence Cable Tool drilling Contractor.

2/15/73

RATE

(7 (/15;1,L4,é4j§%(

?/Lu&

e HOGPeD



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
2 )

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

e 1202024



Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of FHines
®il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 25305
— L emansase S 0T

July 21, 1978

JOHN ASHCRAFT ROBERT L. DODD
Director Deputy Director

Paul Goodnight
Smithville, W.Va.

PERMIT WIRT-616

COMPANY National Petroleum Co. (Mumma Oil Prod.)

FARM —_—Julia-A__Rlankenship
WELL NO .

DISTRICT Spring Creek
COUNTY o ke

Dear Sir:
Please make a final inspection of the well described above..

Very truly yours,

L e T

" S :,,’4, 7 @

Robert L. Dodd

RLD/ chm (Plat attached)

P.S. Another one (2) years over-due......

01/26/2024



Stute of Mest Birginia

Bepartment of Jiines
@il und Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305

January 17, 1975

National Petvolaum Corporation
P.0. Box 29228
Columbus, Chio 43229

In Re: Permit No. WIRT=-616

Farm-————h*Lngh—Alankaashio
Well No. 1 :
District ‘:__- crack
County B

2n 4

c o

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described above
has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number
has been released under your Blanket Bond.

AXXAui Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their
records. (501d to: Mumma Oil Production Company)

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division

RLD/cc

Enclosure: Single Bond dated 12-29-72 (Travelers Indemnity Co.)
Mailed directly to: 1Ins. Co. - Mr. Dewitt C. Gallaher)

01/26/2024



DATE: JUN 2 4_ 198} 1 BUYER-SELLER G

2ARTICIPANTS:
Muma Bl Coodotiome) WA

WELL OPERATOR:
FJRST PURCHASER:

OTHER:

(o bot £orln _ 0021733

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATI?I FILE NUMBER /

9]-2-27 .Joy.los - 066

Usa Above File Number on all Communications
Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121 / Items not completed - Line No. 7.0 * x.o 4_
2. 1Iv-1 Agent R&\'\A'&L E!n;\\ _
3. I\}-Z Well Permit | ' 3
4. 1IV-6 Well Plat I
5. 1IV-35 Well Record ./ Drilling / Deepening e
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only‘ P Was Oil Produced? S—— Ratio
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production | year$ v
8. 1IV-40 90 day Production q\ : Days off line: »~—
9. 1V-48 Application for certification. Complete? J
10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 56 = 55 -(3- 57 - 58 Complete? / Affidavic signed_,L
18-28. O:he:;: Survey . Logs Geological Charts :

0-17.

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map k Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses '

Date commenced: | & ‘30‘ ) ;-/ Date completed :!:--1 3 Deepened e i
Prodtfction Depth: /Y k 0 - I\QL

Production Formation: g},'s Iﬂsh&

Final Open Flow: 200 W™ C¥
After Frac. R. P. "20 & Hlk\'f.

Other Gas Test:

S LI > L
Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: . ‘ Yy & P 0.9 a’.

. GRS M —
Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/l-léo days ﬂL: ". S m ,a“ -3’ =0.1 BB,l
P
Line Pressure: 65 i PSIG from Daily Repc!
Oil Production: ol From Completion Report |
Does lease inventory indicate enbanced recovery being done ‘\/0
Is affidavit signed? J . Notarized?
0172672024

oes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? !£95 ‘

-dditional information e Does computer program confirm?

As Determination Objected to By Whom?

7z

* : Lo L J



FORM IV-56WC o
Eneverse) <
12-78]

Describe the search made of any records listed ahove:
We /(/,4 VE Hie Tw& ScaTeci Jﬂ[{?ﬁo’ﬂﬂf O j~res, Heso , CameT

Frov 1P€S /7714’/‘4/ s Fopiucrron STHrEMEN TS (saces)
o T /v 3 EVTS
AND WHEW 014 75 SHIPPED  WF He&rve STRAIZEAHE

z ; = d
Foomt orrt ELomired  AND QuArER SyRTE 2 K G

\

Are you aware of any other infoymation which would tend to be inconsistent with the
;:.gom:ion specified above? Yes No , If yes, indieate the type and sourgce of the
nformation. ' F

AFF1DAVIT

e e

I, &I{“gf = ﬂz_/ﬁ% having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be’made a gent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that

on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

V

BENNA.
STATE OF XEXHK XKGTEXX
COUNTY OF Lehigh , TO WIT:

I, Michael B. Boyle Jr. , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,
do certify that Clyde F. Mumma , whose name is signed to the writing abave, bearing date .
the _2_4___ day of February , 1981 | nhas acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 20 day of February ; 19&.

My term of office expires on the 25 day of August , 19 81

otary Publ¥c ‘Ptré
(NOTARIAL SEAL] MICHAEL B BOYLE. JR.'NOTARY LIC
WHITEHALL TOWNSHIP, LEHIGH COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 25, 1984 01 /26/2024
Member, Pennsyivania Association of Notaries




_FORM IV-56WC
[12-78]

) vate_/“r8 Y

19_,2’[

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
API Well

Vel Ner * ILANKENSHIP %/

£

By, .4y . - JAT - o P.(__’/é'
State County ermit
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM -

STRIPPER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

/

DESIGNATED AGENT /[ AN DALL Lyne it

ADDRESS dﬁefﬁﬂﬁ// V72 V7R /;24 /4/

785~

LOCATION;: Elevation

WELL OPERATOR 4’2 ;g'ﬂm 474'4' ég D. é

ADDRESS /3 e Watershed

ALisretihic , fh. /805 z2 visc. LBLE comey_ fo/yio

LTTLE KRN A A

GAS PURCHASER 4"&@: (2‘@62&44 (4{7/) Gas Purchase Contract No.

(=46 /[

Quad. 5£- bV EER

ADDRESS_/'4/p0) Co4gRLES T ARTIoN R FEIR werrs e csie _Préo/

ﬂ#ﬁ/.’(éf{ﬂ)/ﬂ/ i 25338

Date of Contract A/pi/ /Z /9774

* * * * % % C* ¥ * e L * * *: %

¥

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous

24 months or, if less than 24 months, the perind the well has been in production.

Include a complete

list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during

completion or production.
i Rmparci

2. TeB/ NG

3 Koos

Y. FLOW LINES
S SELPARAIOR

{ STORNCE oR TZMR [ORr7ery
9. CAs/IN &

(Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination
of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and

indicate the location of such records:

/ Pﬂoﬂéla)’/'dﬂ/ ‘/gECoﬂDS A7 /31—’/.04&/2/@ LocA i dVS

bas - CRBoT CogpokArrom Fnd HemmA e '/Wﬂ &G

R Py ’ i et .~/ .’.
012 = FUREKR AR Quance STATE Oye Kerinsiné 7%

Z)/?,{’E/PJE?V/W:‘, w A /e Cﬁ/fy/ 7

5 TAX RrcorRPS - ‘

JoR  OFFree W0 STATE Jax Depr o7~ L/ V4.

2 /@’}/Mﬂ/ %y/}/c'///‘ B,

SAME SGRIIES 55

) /@a vE = C2ReT CorPoRATION ) QUAHER

sFare bt fermne Cnr gnd AR e JZup. €

01/26/2024



State of West Hirginia

Department of Mirres

Charleston 25305

" JOHN ASHCRAFT PAUL C. RILEY

DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR

December 11, 1974

'zfzzz}@/’ 6 /g :

Mumma 0i1 Production Company
3620 Hamilton Boulevard
Allentown, Pennsylvania

In Re: Julia Blankenship Farm - Wells No. 1 and 2
Spring Creek District of Wirt County

Gentlemen:

According to a letter from Mr. Kenneth Priest, Responsible
Agent for National Petroleum Corporation, dated December 6, 1974,
your company now owns the above captioned wells. A copy of Mr.
Priest's letter is enclosed along with a copy of an inspection
report dated December 21, 1973 for Well No. 1.

If your company has purchased these wells we suggest that
you immediately appoint a resident of this state as Agent, who
shall be an Attorney in Fact for your company upon whom notices,
orders, or other communications may be served. Please refer to
Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 1-k (page 31-32), also Rule 2.22
Transfer of Title (page 18) of the enclosed 0i1 and Gas Admin-
istrative Regulations.

An immediate reply to this Tletter is requested.

Very truly yours,
——

P A oty
’ z 7

Joey 4 e
Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
0i1 and Gas Division

RLD/1s
Encl.
cc - National Petroleum Corp.
Mr. Harry Holliday, Inspector at Large

01/26/2024






